
2024-2025 Tulsa Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-20   Conf: 6-12   Home: 8-9   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Odom, Dwon 33-28 1034 31.3 173-324 .534 11-37 .297 83-103 .806 32 112 144 4.4 55 1 177 89 19 36 440 13.3
00 Willis, Keaston 33-28 974 29.5 124-317 .391 93-247 .377 98-120 .817 12 95 107 3.2 47 1 39 30 3 27 439 13.3
15 Garcia, Jared 17-0 295 17.4 60-129 .465 14-48 .292 30-47 .638 14 57 71 4.2 34 1 15 20 12 4 164 9.6
11 Barnes, Isaiah 26-23 746 28.7 87-206 .422 36-108 .333 31-53 .585 18 102 120 4.6 52 3 15 33 4 14 241 9.3
08 Archie, Tyshawn 33-15 730 22.1 117-303 .386 36-135 .267 36-62 .581 15 51 66 2.0 42 1 64 45 6 36 306 9.3
04 Carrington, Braeden 29-19 777 26.8 60-171 .351 44-131 .336 52-71 .732 32 106 138 4.8 44 0 50 30 14 32 216 7.4
35 Smikle, Ian 33-28 674 20.4 74-136 .544 0-0 .000 33-67 .493 65 118 183 5.5 83 3 20 30 15 14 181 5.5
06 Amadi, Justin 28-4 459 16.4 50-86 .581 0-0 .000 30-56 .536 37 53 90 3.2 45 0 5 17 8 13 130 4.6
01 Reed, Matt 27-5 289 10.7 35-89 .393 10-34 .294 15-21 .714 21 44 65 2.4 39 0 9 12 4 2 95 3.5
05 McWright, Jesaiah 32-15 466 14.6 33-89 .371 15-45 .333 9-21 .429 9 24 33 1.0 54 0 22 26 4 19 90 2.8
09 Behrend, Tyler 16-0 69 4.3 8-22 .364 1-12 .083 2-3 .667 5 13 18 1.1 5 0 0 7 1 0 19 1.2
03 Nash, Jaye 21-0 141 6.7 6-27 .222 2-9 .222 11-21 .524 6 12 18 0.9 12 0 30 12 0 4 25 1.2
22 Radford, Ben 2-0 6 3.0 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
23 Seals, Ari 11-0 34 3.1 1-6 .167 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.5 2 0 4 1 0 1 2 0.2
07 Conroy, Cal 2-0 6 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6700 203.0 829-1910 .434 262-813 .322 430-645 .667 321 857 1178 35.7 514 10 450 377 90 202 2350 71.21
Opponents 33 6700 203.0 876-1988 .441 228-681 .335 450-643 .700 366 854 1220 37.0 540 11 411 331 118 233 2430 73.64

Team Statistics Tulsa OPP
SCORING 2352 2430
    Points Per Game 71.3 73.6
    Scoring Margin -2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 829-1910 876-1988
    Field Goal Pct .434 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 262-813 228-681
    3PT FG Pct .322 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 430-645 450-643
    FT Pct .667 .700
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 13.6
REBOUNDS 1178 1220
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 37.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 450 411
    Assists Per Game 13.6 12.5
TURNOVERS 377 331
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 10.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 202 233
    Steals Per Game 6.1 7.1
BLOCKS 90 118
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.6
ATTENDANCE 52,070 34,360
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-3,063 11-3,124
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-65

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Tulsa 1100 1214 12 8 11 2352
Opponents 1099 1279 12 8 16 2430

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 82-68 2,874
11/09/24 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 103-80 2,753
11/13/24 ORAL ROBERTS W 85-76 3,906
11/16/24 at Missouri St. L (3 OT) 106-111 2,364
11/20/24 LITTLE ROCK L 57-71 2,841
11/23/24 at Loyola Chicago L 53-89 3,055
11/26/24 vs Detroit Mercy W 63-44 123
11/27/24 vs Georgia St. L 71-74 203
12/04/24 OKLAHOMA ST. L 55-76 4,590
12/07/24 SOUTHERN U. L 66-70 2,716
12/14/24 vs UCF L 75-88 0
12/21/24 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 93-48 2,777
12/28/24 SOUTHWESTERN CHRIST. W 96-63 2,705

* 01/01/25 RICE L 64-70 2,970
* 01/04/25 at UAB L 51-83 3,451
* 01/07/25 at UTSA W 82-77 1,047
* 01/12/25 CHARLOTTE W 69-63 3,046
* 01/18/25 at South Fla. L 56-63 0
* 01/21/25 EAST CAROLINA L (OT) 76-85 2,770
* 01/26/25 WICHITA ST. W 84-77 3,427
* 01/29/25 UAB L 68-78 2,687
* 02/02/25 at Tulane L 56-59 1,232
* 02/05/25 at Memphis L 71-83 10,237
* 02/08/25 FLA. ATLANTIC L 55-79 3,048
* 02/12/25 at Temple W 80-74 2,663
* 02/15/25 UTSA W 80-76 2,827
* 02/19/25 at North Texas L 44-63 4,032
* 02/22/25 at Rice L 50-71 0
* 03/01/25 TULANE L 77-79 3,084
* 03/04/25 TEMPLE L 77-81 3,049
* 03/09/25 at Wichita St. W 73-63 6,279

03/13/25 vs Temple W 75-71 0
03/14/25 vs North Texas L 59-77 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Tulsa Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 3-6   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Odom, Dwon 18-18 581 32.3 96-180 .533 8-19 .421 52-64 .813 22 56 78 4.3 29 0 109 59 9 16 252 14.0
00 Willis, Keaston 18-18 563 31.3 70-179 .391 50-139 .360 36-49 .735 5 45 50 2.8 25 1 21 12 2 16 226 12.6
11 Barnes, Isaiah 14-11 410 29.3 52-117 .444 21-63 .333 9-18 .500 6 64 70 5.0 24 1 12 16 3 9 134 9.6
15 Garcia, Jared 15-0 261 17.4 52-115 .452 11-41 .268 27-42 .643 14 49 63 4.2 28 1 14 17 11 3 142 9.5
08 Archie, Tyshawn 18-2 357 19.8 56-148 .378 13-56 .232 13-25 .520 12 19 31 1.7 18 0 23 19 1 19 138 7.7
04 Carrington, Braeden 14-4 320 22.9 24-56 .429 16-40 .400 14-20 .700 9 49 58 4.1 23 0 18 14 3 12 78 5.6
35 Smikle, Ian 18-18 396 22.0 40-72 .556 0-0 .000 13-28 .464 29 72 101 5.6 49 1 14 14 10 11 93 5.2
06 Amadi, Justin 14-4 232 16.6 24-42 .571 0-0 .000 13-21 .619 18 30 48 3.4 17 0 4 6 1 3 61 4.4
05 McWright, Jesaiah 18-15 321 17.8 18-54 .333 7-25 .280 6-17 .353 6 14 20 1.1 37 0 16 15 1 13 49 2.7
01 Reed, Matt 13-0 103 7.9 9-27 .333 2-8 .250 4-6 .667 6 10 16 1.2 7 0 4 5 1 0 24 1.8
03 Nash, Jaye 11-0 57 5.2 3-13 .231 1-4 .250 4-7 .571 3 7 10 0.9 8 0 6 4 0 1 11 1.0
09 Behrend, Tyler 6-0 15 2.5 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.5
23 Seals, Ari 3-0 9 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 445-1007 .442 130-398 .327 191-297 .643 153 454 607 33.7 266 4 242 198 42 103 1211 67.28
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 479-1073 .446 128-383 .334 238-332 .717 199 462 661 36.7 279 4 226 162 65 127 1324 73.56

Team Statistics Tulsa OPP
SCORING 1213 1324
    Points Per Game 67.4 73.6
    Scoring Margin -6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 445-1007 479-1073
    Field Goal Pct .442 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-398 128-383
    3PT FG Pct .327 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 191-297 238-332
    FT Pct .643 .717
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 13.2
REBOUNDS 607 661
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 36.7
    Rebounds Margin -3.0 –
ASSISTS 242 226
    Assists Per Game 13.4 12.6
TURNOVERS 198 162
    Turnovers Per Game 11.0 9.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.4
STEALS 103 127
    Steals Per Game 5.7 7.1
BLOCKS 42 65
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.6
ATTENDANCE 26,908 28,941
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,990 9-3,216
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Tulsa 577 629 7 1213
Opponents 617 691 16 1324

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/25 RICE L 64-70 2970
01/04/25 at  UAB L 51-83 3451
01/07/25 at  UTSA W 82-77 1047
01/12/25 CHARLOTTE W 69-63 3046
01/18/25 at  South Fla. L 56-63 0
01/21/25 EAST CAROLINA L (OT) 76-85 2770
01/26/25 WICHITA ST. W 84-77 3427
01/29/25 UAB L 68-78 2687
02/02/25 at  Tulane L 56-59 1232
02/05/25 at  Memphis L 71-83 10237
02/08/25 FLA. ATLANTIC L 55-79 3048
02/12/25 at  Temple W 80-74 2663
02/15/25 UTSA W 80-76 2827
02/19/25 at  North Texas L 44-63 4032
02/22/25 at  Rice L 50-71 0
03/01/25 TULANE L 77-79 3084
03/04/25 TEMPLE L 77-81 3049
03/09/25 at  Wichita St. W 73-63 6279


